

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-1484 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/18/2010 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 10/20/2010 Final action: 10/20/2010

Title: RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING

Sponsored by Council President Donald M. Payne, Jr.

Mark Hoover

Sponsored by Vice President Anibal Ramos, Jr.

2. Newark Police ESU-SWAT Team

Sponsored by Council Member Mildred C. Crump

- 3. Mr. Eugene Brown, Principal
- 4. Reverend Hersey L. Taylor
- 5. Honorable Claude M. Coleman, J.S.C.
- 6. Ms. Brenda Hofler-Battle, Mentor, Educator Supervisor

Sponsored by Council Member Luis A. Quintana

- 7. Honorable Ramon Hernandez, Mayor of Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico, Juan Rodriguez, Manager of the Reds from Cidra, Puerto Rico and Milgrelis Ramos, Director of Tourism Carolina, Puerto Rico.
- 8. Jose Gonzalez, Entertainer
- 9. Willie Sanchez
- 10. Individuals for their outstanding dedication to the residents of the City of Newark

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2010	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING

Sponsored by Council President Donald M. Payne, Jr.

1. Mark Hoover

Sponsored by Vice President Anibal Ramos, Jr.

2. Newark Police ESU-SWAT Team

Sponsored by Council Member Mildred C. Crump

File #: 10-1484, Version: 1

- 3. Mr. Eugene Brown, Principal
- 4. Reverend Hersey L. Taylor
- 5. Honorable Claude M. Coleman, J.S.C.
- 6. Ms. Brenda Hofler-Battle, Mentor, Educator Supervisor

Sponsored by Council Member Luis A. Quintana

- 7. Honorable Ramon Hernandez, Mayor of Juana Diaz, Puerto Rico, Juan Rodriguez, Manager of the Reds from Cidra, Puerto Rico and Milgrelis Ramos, Director of Tourism Carolina, Puerto Rico.
- 8. Jose Gonzalez, Entertainer
- 9. Willie Sanchez
- 10. Individuals for their outstanding dedication to the residents of the City of Newark